

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14059/2025

Om Pavitra Bhojnalay

-----Petitioner

Versus

Rajasthan State Road Transport Corporation and Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Darsh Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. R.K. Goyal with Ms. Morvi Sharma Mr. Jaswant Sharma Mr. Dharmendra Pareek

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

19/02/2026

The learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one week's time to file reply to the application for vacation of ex-parte interim order.

List this matter after ten days.

Till then, the interim order, if any, shall continue.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J